LakeCounty Division of Transportation	on					
	S	ummary of Bids Receiv	/ed			
Secti Descripti CPMS F	ect: Vernon Road District on: 23-13101-01-GM on: Resurfaced HMA Pavement Pin: B-61473 ate: 3/14/2023	i				
Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company J. A. Johnson Paving Company Builders Paving, LLC	Address 1349 Rockland Road 1025 E. Addison Court 4413 Roosevelt Rd #108	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Hillside, IL 60162	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$208,620.81 \$229,245.29 \$270,888.00	-2.08%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$25,490.05 -\$4,865.57 \$36,777.14
Engineer's Estimate				\$234,110.86		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		// Mgr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Vernon Road District **Section:** 23-13101-01-GM

Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-61473 Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item	Item No. Pay Code	Pagarintian.	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company		Builders Paving, LLC	
No.		Description			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	5,336.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$53.36	\$0.01	\$53.36	\$0.01	\$53.36	\$1.00	\$5,336.00
2		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	70.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
3	40604060	9.5, MIX "D", N50	1,089.0	TON	\$105.00	\$114,345.00	\$97.60	\$106,286.40	\$92.35	\$100,569.15	\$100.00	\$108,900.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	11,530.0	SQ YD	\$3.25	\$37,472.50	\$3.35	\$38,625.50	\$3.60	\$41,508.00	\$5.40	\$62,262.00
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	270.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$18,900.00
6		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	270.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$18,900.00
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	498.0	TON	\$105.00	\$52,290.00	\$110.00	\$54,780.00	\$87.35	\$43,500.30	\$100.00	\$49,800.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.03	\$9,900.03	\$11,490.00	\$11,490.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00
	Bid Total \$2				\$234,110.86		\$229,245.29		\$208,620.81		\$270,888.00	



Return Bid Details

Project: Vernon Road District **Section:** 23-13101-01-GM

Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-61473 **Let Date:** 3/14/2023

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid	
No.		Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	5,336.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$53.36	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.34	
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	70.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$16.67	
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL9.5, MIX "D", N50 $$	1,089.0	TON	\$105.00	\$114,345.00	\$92.35	\$100.00	\$96.65	
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	11,530.0	SQ YD	\$3.25	\$37,472.50	\$3.35	\$5.40	\$4.12	
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	270.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$20.00	\$70.00	\$41.67	
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	270.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$20.00	\$70.00	\$41.67	
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	498.0	TON	\$105.00	\$52,290.00	\$87.35	\$110.00	\$99.12	
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,690.00	\$11,490.00	\$8,693.34	
	Bid Total					\$234,110.86				